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T293B090055
Alameda County Office of 
Education ‐‐ , Hayward CA  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Rachelle 
DiStefano (510) 670‐4147 RDiStefano@ACOE.org

T293B090029

Charlotte‐Mecklenburg Schools ‐‐ 
PreK‐12 Curriculum and 
Instruction,Global Studies, World 
Languages & Study Abroad Charlotte NC  $          193,600   $     193,600   $      193,600 

Ronald Glenn 
Byrum (980) 343‐2702 Ronald.Byrum@CMS.k12.nc.org

T293B090047 Yinghua Academy ‐‐ , St. Paul MN  $          274,905   $     281,255   $      255,105  Betsy Lueth (651) 379‐4112 Betsy@YinghuaaAcademy.org

T293B090058
Pasadena Unified School District ‐‐ 
, Pasadena CA  $          291,255   $     299,966   $      281,046 

Dr. Kathy 
Onoye (626) 396‐3600 Konoye@PUSD.us

T293B090101
Chicago P.S., Dist. #299 ‐Lang. & 
Cultural Ed. Chicago IL  $          298,395   $     296,890   $      292,385 

Robert A. 
Davis, Jr. (773) 553‐1930 RADavis@cps.k12.IL.us

T293B090180

 San Diego County Superintendent 
of Sch. ‐‐ SDCOE,Learning 
Resources and Educational 
Technology San Diego CA  $          295,821   $     297,967   $      299,407 

Dr. Leslie J. 
Hays (858) 292‐3758 Lhayes@sdcoe.net

T293B090195

Summit County Educational 
Service Ctr. ‐‐ Curriculum and 
Instruction, NA

Cuyahoga 
Falls OH  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 David E. Jones  (330) 945‐5600 DavidJ@CyberSummit.org

T293B090099

Seminole County Public Schools ‐‐ 
Excellence & Equity,World 
Languages Sanford FL  $          102,316   $     167,772   $      173,820 

Minnie 
Cardona (407) 320‐0200 Minnie_Cardona@scps.k12.FL.us

T293B090092
Cosmos Foundation Inc. ‐‐ Central 
Office, Houston TX  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Dr. Soner 
Tarim (713) 343‐3333 STarim@HarmonyTX.org

T293B090096
Tuscarawas Carroll Harrison Ed. 
Serv. Ctr. ‐‐ ,

New 
Philadelphia OH  $          291,564   $     291,728   $      246,498 

Michele 
Carlisle (330) 308‐9939 Michele@TCHESC.org

T293B090009 Binghamton City School District ‐‐ ,  Binghamton NY  $          202,894   $     225,330   $      287,827 
Margaret E. 
McGarry (607) 762‐8230

McGarryM@BinghamtonSchools.o
rg

T293B090073
Young Scholars of Central PA 
Charter Sch. ‐‐ World Languages, State College PA  $          192,355   $     192,355   $      192,355 

Dr. Bulent 
Tarmen (814) 237‐9727 Tarman@YSCP.org

T293B090130

Cleveland Heights‐University Hgts 
City S. D. ‐‐ Roxboro Elementary 
School,

University 
Heights OH  $          177,746   $     124,723   $      123,654  Susan Pardee (216) 397‐3869 S_Pardee@CHUH.org

T293B090032
Englewood P. S. Dist.‐World 
Langs., Ele. Englewood NJ  $          269,870   $     269,870   $      269,870 

Elizabeth 
Willaum (201) 862‐6245 Ewillaum@EPSD.org

T293B090033
Oneida‐Herkimer‐Madison BOCES ‐
Info. & Technology New Hartford NY  $          284,717   $     296,574   $      298,772  Kenneth Ford (315) 793‐8502 KFord@Oneida‐BOCES.org
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T293B090140

Southern OR Ed. Service Dist. ‐
Tech.& Media Services,Interactive 
Distance Learning Medford OR  $          203,017   $     209,429   $      180,556  Jay Matheson (541) 776‐8565 Jay_Matheson@SOESD.k12.OR.us

T293B090148
Arlington I.S.D. ‐‐ 
Bilingual/ESL/LOTE, Arlington TX  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Cassandra 
Perez (682) 867‐7449 CPerez1@AISD.net

T293B090037
South Central Kansas Ed. Ser. Ctr. ‐‐ 
, Clearwater KS  $          237,999   $     265,338   $      293,946 

Dr. Kay 
Highbarger (620) 584‐3300 KHighbarger@SCKESC.org

T293B090084

Berks Co. Intermediate Unit ‐‐ 
Asian Studies Collaborative,Office 
of Professional Development and 
Curriculum Reading PA  $          297,078   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Dr. Bonnie 
Troxell (610) 987‐8422 BonTro@Berksiu.org

T293B090113
Independent School District No. 5 
of Tulsa County, Oklahoma ‐‐ , Jenks OK  $          299,966   $     299,990   $      299,964 

Debbie 
Burchfield (918) 299‐4415 Debbie.Burchfield@JenksPS.org

T293B090179 Oak Park Unified School District ‐‐ , Oak Park CA  $            86,815   $     253,273   $      240,222  Clifford Moore (818) 735‐3200 CMoore@OPUSD.k12.ca.us

T293B090040
Shasta Union High School District ‐‐ 
, Redding CA  $          250,000   $     250,000   $      250,000 

Marylee 
Boales (530) 225‐8413 MBoales@SUHSD.net

T293B090049

City Sch. D. of New Rochelle ‐‐ 
Curriculum, Instructional Support 
& Funded Programs, New Rochelle NY  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Dr. Diane C. 
Massimo (914) 576‐4206

Dmassimo@NewRochelle.k12.ny.u
s

T293B090080
Washington Yu Ying Public Charter 
School ‐‐ , Washington DC  $          290,875   $     292,410   $      290,642 

Mary K. 
Shaffner (202) 635‐1918 Mary@WashingtonYuYing.org

T293B090100
Northeastern Ed'l Intermediate 
Unit ‐‐ Administration, Archbald PA  $          200,000   $     200,000   $      200,000 

Dr. David L. 
Reese (570) 876‐9240 Dreese@IU19.org

T293B090123
School District 1J Multnomah 
County ‐‐ , Portland OR  $          292,005   $     299,829   $      277,932  Susan Jordan (503) 916‐3447 SJordan@PPS.k12.or.us

T293B090015

Walnut Valley Unified School 
District ‐‐ Educational 
Services,Same Walnut Valley CA  $          295,826   $     261,335   $      266,703 

Dr. Linda 
Hansen (909) 595‐1261 LHansen@WalnutValley.k12.ca.us

T293B090157

Montgomery County Public School 
System ‐‐ Loveless Academic 
Magnet Program, Montgomery AL  $          212,574   $     212,574   $      212,574 

Dr. Huey‐Ling 
Lin (334) 202‐3287 FeelingLin@aol.com

T293B090160 Glendale Unified School District ‐‐ , Glendale CA  $          273,192   $     289,489   $      299,582  Joanna Junge (818) 241‐3111 Jjunge@GUSD.net

T293B090175 The Dearborn Academy ‐‐ , Dearborn MI  $            97,000   $     205,000   $      205,000 
Waseem 
Younis (313) 624‐2000 WYounis@AIMSUS.com

T293B090094
Woodstock Community Unit 
School District 200 ‐‐ , Woodstock IL  $          300,000   $     300,000   $      300,000 

Monique 
McClurge (815) 206‐3078

MMcClurge@D200.McHenry.k12.IL
.us

T293B090167 Cumberland County Schools ‐‐ , Fayetteville NC  $          266,367   $     233,961   $      206,201 
Paula 
Shambach (910) 678‐2474 PaulaS@CCS.k12.nc.us

T293B090182
Deer Valley Unified School District ‐
‐ Gavilan Peak, Phoenix AZ  $          209,938   $     227,268   $      227,268 Mai‐Lon Wong (602) 361‐0291 Mai‐Lon.Wong@DVUSD.org

T293B090035
Henrico County Public Schools ‐‐ 
Secondary Education,Instruction Henrico VA  $            52,771   $     109,713   $      109,713 

Heather I. 
Snyder (804) 527‐4618 HISnyder@Henrico.k12.VA.us
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T293B090072

South Orangetown Central Schools 
‐‐ Assistant Superintendent's 
Office,Assistant Superintendent 
for Curriculum and Instruction Blauvelt NY  $          261,029   $     261,029   $      261,029  Lynn M. Gorey (845) 680‐1017 LGorey@SOCSD.org

T293B090155 Forest Hills Public Schools ‐‐ , Grand Rapids MI  $          238,261   $     267,973   $      300,276 
Linda 
VanderJagt (616) 493‐8806 LVanderJ@FHPS.us

  TOTAL:  $         8,740,151   $    9,176,641   $     9,135,947 
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